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Re: Geauga County
West Geauga Plaza-Main PWS

Nontransient Noncornmunity Public
Water System
CERTIFIED MAIL
91 7108 2133 3931 0973 8428

West Geauga Plaza-Main
18355 Bent Tree Lane
Bainbridge Twp, OH 44023

PWS ID: 2860212
STU ID; 2854500
SMP ID: EP001

RE: TETRACHLOROETHENE MAXIMUM CONTAMINANT LEVEL EXCEEDANCE

This letter is notification that your public water system is in violation of rule 3745-81-12 of the Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC). West Geauga Plaza-Main PWS has exceeded the maximum contaminant
level (MCL) for Tetrachloroethene within the January 1 through March 31, 2007 monitoring period.

Paragraph (D) of Rule 3745-81-12 establishes an MCL of 0.005 milligrams per liter (mg/L) for
Tetrachloroethene Compliance with the MCL based on the running annual average of four consecutive
quarters of samples. The running annual average for Tetrachloroethene for January 1 through March 31,
2007 is 0.013 mg/L.

As resuft of this violation, rule 3745-81-32 of the OAC requires that a public notice be issued by your
facility informing your consumers of the violation. Included with this violation is a public notice containing
the mandatory health effects language that must appear in the notice. If you wish to make additional
statements in the notice, this office must be contacted first. The public notice must be issued within 30
days as specified in the enclosed "Public Notice Instructions and Verification Form for Non Community
Public Water Systems with Tier 2 Violations". Please complete and return this form along with a copy of
the public notice, once it is issued.

West Geauga Plaza-Main public water system is required to continue monitoring according to your most
recent monitoring schedule. For questions concerning the public notice requirement, please contact me
at (614) 644-2752.

Sincerely,

mop Z^A

Kenneth Baughman
Compliance Assurance Section
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

Enclosures: Public Notice and Verification Form for Tier 2 violations

cc:	 Superintendent/Manager; NEDO, DDAGW; Geauga County Health Department; file

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor

Chris Korleski, Director
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